Current Assets 274,611 264,537 263,577 68,349 58,275 57,315

Current Liabilities 98,943 98,943 98,943 22,699 22,699 22,699

Working Capital 175,668 165,594 164,634 45,650 35,576 34,616

Total Borrowings 107,078 107,078 107,078 – – –

Cash and cash

equivalents 25,075 15,001 14,041 1,822 (8,252) (9,212)

Total issued number of

shares (’000) 360,694 324,625 324,625 360,694 324,625 324,625

Weighted average

number of shares (’000) 360,694 324,625 324,625 360,694 324,625 324,625

Profit attributable to

owner of the company

for the year 17,685 17,685 17,685 1,550 1,550 1,550

Financial Ratios

NTA per share (S$) 0.70 0.74 0.74 0.16 0.14 0.14

Gearing (%) 52.23 54.93 55.20 – – –

Current Ratio (times) 2.78 2.67 2.66 3.01 2.57 2.53

Basic EPS (cents) 4.90 5.45 5.45 0.43 0.48 0.48

15

Scenario 2A: Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After Share Buy-Back Before

Share

Buy-Back

After Share Buy-Back

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September

2017

Share Capital 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280

Merger reserve (485) (485) (485) – – –

Other reserve 81,499 81,499 81,499 229 229 229

Accumulated profits 91,258 91,258 91,258 2,306 2,306 2,306

Foreign exchange

translation reserve (21,186) (21,186) (21,186) – – –

Treasury Shares (9,357) (19,431) (20,391) (9,357) (19,431) (20,391)

Shareholders’ Funds 205,009 194,935 193,975 56,458 46,384 45,424

NTA 251,542 241,468 240,508 56,458 46,384 45,424

Current Assets 274,611 264,537 263,577 68,349 58,275 57,315

Current Liabilities 98,943 98,943 98,943 22,699 22,699 22,699

Working Capital 175,668 165,594 164,634 45,650 35,576 34,616

Total Borrowings 107,078 107,078 107,078 – – –

Cash and cash

equivalents 25,075 15,001 14,041 1,822 (8,252) (9,212)

Total issued number of

shares (’000) 360,694 324,625 324,625 360,694 324,625 324,625

Weighted average

number of shares (’000) 360,694 324,625 324,625 360,694 324,625 324,625

Profit attributable to

owner of the company

for the year 17,685 17,685 17,685 1,550 1,550 1,550

Financial Ratios

NTA per share (S$) 0.70 0.74 0.74 0.16 0.14 0.14

Gearing (%) 52.23 54.93 55.20 – – –

Current Ratio (times) 2.78 2.67 2.66 3.01 2.57 2.53

Basic EPS (cents) 4.90 5.45 5.45 0.43 0.48 0.48

16

Scenario 2B: Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-Back

After Share Buy-Back Before

Share

Buy-Back

After Share Buy-Back

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September

2017

Share Capital 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280 63,280

Merger reserve (485) (485) (485) – – –

Other reserve 81,499 81,499 81,499 229 229 229

Accumulated profits 91,258 91,258 91,258 2,306 2,306 2,306

Foreign exchange

translation reserve (21,186) (21,186) (21,186) – – –

Treasury Shares (9,357) (19,431) (20,391) (9,357) (19,431) (20,391)

Shareholders’ Funds 205,009 194,935 193,975 56,458 46,384 45,424

NTA 251,542 241,468 240,508 56,458 46,384 45,424

Current Assets 274,611 264,537 263,577 68,349 58,275 57,315

Current Liabilities 98,943 98,943 98,943 22,699 22,699 22,699

Working Capital 175,668 165,594 164,634 45,650 35,576 34,616

Total Borrowings 107,078 107,078 107,078 – – –

Cash and cash

equivalents 25,075 15,001 14,041 1,822 (8,252) (9,212)

Total issued number of

shares (’000) 360,694 324,625 324,625 360,694 324,625 324,625

Weighted average

number of shares (’000) 360,694 324,625 324,625 360,694 324,625 324,625

Profit attributable to

owner of the company

for the year 17,685 17,685 17,685 1,550 1,550 1,550

Financial Ratios

NTA per share (S$) 0.70 0.74 0.74 0.16 0.14 0.14

Gearing (%) 52.23 54.93 55.20 – – –

Current Ratio (times) 2.78 2.67 2.66 3.01 2.57 2.53

Basic EPS (cents) 4.90 5.45 5.45 0.43 0.48 0.48

The actual impact will depend on the number and price of the Shares bought back. As

stated, the Directors do not propose to exercise the Share Buy-Back Mandate to such an

extent that it would have a material adverse effect on the working capital requirements

and/or gearing of the Group. The purchase of Shares will only be effected after assessing

the relative impact of a share buy-back taking into consideration both financial factors (such